The Port reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason and not bound itself to accept the lowest Tender. 

4.2 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):- 

i. In order to be considered for the bid, the Bidder shall make payment of EMD of 
Rs.17,300/-(Seventeen thousand and three hundred only), the EMD through 
online payment gateway mode in CPP E-tendering Portal. Otherwise, the tender 
will be rejected.  

ii. EMD in the form of cash/ Demand Draft or any other form shall not be accepted. 
iii. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) furnished by all unsuccessful bidders will be